

CITY OF WASHINGTON, ILLINOIS City Council Agenda Communication

Meeting Date: 07-20-2020

Prepared By: Kevin Schone-Public Works Director

Agenda Item: Sanitary Sewer Lining-St. Marks

Explanation: On April 20, 2020 Council approved Hoerr Construction as the provider of cured in place piping through the commodities bidding.

During investigating the sanitary sewers in support of the West Holland reconstruction project an 18" pipe was found in need of lining. This pipe is 188' long and the condition of the pipe was discovered when crews were installing a manhole to make televising and cleaning possible.

Hoerr Construction was contacted for pricing with results for the project coming in at \$18,560.00.

Fiscal Impact: \$18,560.00 of the \$150,000 budgeted in account number 501-00-800-3000

Recommendation/

Committee Discussion Summary: Staff recommends Hoerr Construction for lining of the 18" sanitary pipe under the St. Marks parking lot between S. Main and S. Market to prevent or reduce failure.

Action Requested: Approval of the requested amount.



Hoerr Construction, Inc. 1416 County Road 200 N P.O. Box 65 Goodfield, IL 61742

Office: (309) 691-6653 Fax: (309) 508-7990

7/7/2020

City of Washington 107 Legion Rd. Washington, IL 61571

Project: Misc. Lining RFQ

Hoerr Construction, Inc. to Provide

- Cleaning and televising of pipe prior to lining
- Cured in Place Pipe (CIPP) for various locations:
 - o 18" CIPP x 188' @ St. Marks Church
- All necessary equipment and labor for liner inversion & cure
- Post-lining televising with digital video report

Owner to Provide

- Water for pipe cleaning operations
- Dump site for debris removed from pipe (should be minimal)
- Access to pipe being lined to include, but not limited to:
 - Traffic control for cleaning and lining operations beyond basic signs and cones carried by the Hoerr crews
- Notices to customers in the area that might be affected by the work, as needed
- Any necessary bonds, permits, fees, association dues, special insurance coverage, surface restoration, erosion control, deflection testing, air testing, or staking

Total Project Price:

Sincerely.

- See Attached Bid Form for Established Unit Prices
 - +/-188' of 18" CIPP @ \$95.00/LF:

\$17,860.00

o +/-7 Service Connections @ \$125/Each:

\$ 700.00

Ouete Tetal

Quote Total: \$18,560.00

Accepted By:

Thank you for the opportunity to quote this pipe lining project. If you have any questions, please call me at (309) 303-5664.

•	,	
11	Annual III and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a	
Mike Kapner	Print:(name)	(title)
Mike Kaisner, Estimator / PM Hoerr Construction, Inc.	Date:	(uue)